
1ST 197 1ST 1.878 1ST

2ND 193 2nd 2.015 2ND

3RD 192 3rd 2.179 3RD

4TH 192 4th 2.179 4TH

5TH 192 5th 2.226 5TH

6TH 191 6th 2.272 6TH

7TH 191 7th 2.279 7TH

8TH 189 8th 2.370 8TH

9TH 189 9th 2.468 9TH

10TH 189 10th 2.473 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.305 0 1ST 1.298 13th

2ND 50 1.405 3 2nd 1.305

3RD 50 1.636 1 3rd 1.405 45

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 45 1 3.804 43 0 2.591 48 0 3.180 41 0 2.743 177 31 1 3.080 20 51 26 0

3 Y 103 50 1 1.636 47 2 3.094 49 1 2.374 47 1 2.786 193 2 5 2.473 10 12 3 6 0 5 11

4 Y 104 R 49 0 3.144 46 1 3.510 47 1 2.899 47 0 4.453 189 10 2 3.502 33 43 20 0 0

5 Y 105 47 0 1.616 47 0 2.947 43 0 2.997 43 0 3.057 180 28 0 2.654 16 44 21 0

6 Y 106 46 0 1.900 48 0 1.775 42 0 1.820 48 1 3.219 184 20 1 2.179 3 23 10 5 0 5

7 Y 107 R 48 1 2.823 45 0 4.126 49 2 2.817 47 0 3.329 189 9 3 3.274 28 37 17 0 0

8 Y 108 44 1 5.110 36 0 2.236 41 1 5.629 44 0 3.072 165 43 2 4.012 38 81 42 0

9 Y 109 R 46 0 1.772 44 0 2.177 47 1 2.853 48 1 3.414 185 18 2 2.554 14 32 14 0

10 Y 110 R 47 0 4.464 46 1 4.156 42 0 3.446 49 1 2.706 184 22 2 3.693 34 56 31 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 49 1 1.494 49 2 2.828 47 2 1.971 47 0 2.609 192 3 5 2.226 5 8 1 5 3 7 15

13 Y 113 48 0 2.624 47 0 3.672 44 0 6.599 46 1 5.198 185 19 1 4.523 42 61 34 0

14 Y 114 41 0 4.187 49 0 3.693 41 0 3.275 50 2 1.720 181 27 2 3.219 27 54 29 0

15 Y 115 47 0 2.872 48 2 2.758 49 3 2.094 48 0 2.297 192 4 5 2.505 12 16 5 4 3 7

16 Y 116 44 1 4.189 43 0 4.694 49 1 2.740 44 0 4.355 180 29 2 3.995 36 65 36 0

17 Y 117 47 0 3.679 47 1 2.598 37 0 4.626 42 0 1.576 173 37 1 3.120 22 59 33 0

18 Y 118 48 2 2.125 48 1 3.736 43 0 2.608 45 2 4.383 184 21 5 3.213 25 46 23 0

19 Y 119 48 0 1.779 49 1 1.694 43 0 3.929 42 0 2.631 182 25 1 2.508 13 38 19 0

20 Y 120 48 0 1.945 42 0 3.234 40 0 4.589 46 0 3.089 176 32 0 3.214 26 58 32 0

21 Y 121 48 1 2.923 43 0 4.625 35 0 2.282 49 2 2.101 175 34 3 2.983 19 53 27 0

22 Y 122 48 1 2.583 44 0 2.670 45 0 2.860 45 0 5.118 182 26 1 3.308 29 55 30 0

23 Y 123 DQ DQ DQ DQ 45 0 2.270 46 1 2.771 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 Y 124 49 0 3.139 47 1 2.405 43 0 1.298 48 1 2.275 187 13 2 2.279 7 20 8 1 0 1

25 Y 201 45 0 4.427 46 0 4.787 39 0 4.882 40 0 5.350 170 41 0 4.862 43 84 43 0

26 Y 202 R 45 0 2.153 46 0 2.473 40 0 3.161 40 0 2.551 171 39 0 2.585 15 54 28 0

27 Y 203 50 3 1.405 50 2 1.699 48 1 1.873 37 0 2.535 185 16 6 1.878 1 17 6 7 2 9

28 Y 204 46 0 2.646 48 0 2.104 49 0 2.874 42 0 2.275 185 17 0 2.475 11 28 13 0

29 Y 205 F 41 0 4.849 45 2 3.799 46 0 2.335 46 2 5.061 178 30 4 4.011 37 67 37 0

30 Y 206 22 0 2.385 46 1 3.480 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 Y 207 R 37 0 2.859 45 1 3.727 46 0 3.714 46 0 5.541 174 35 1 3.960 35 70 38 0

32 Y 208 49 1 3.284 46 0 3.592 44 0 3.564 50 2 2.381 189 8 3 3.205 24 32 15 0 0

33 Y 209 46 0 1.974 50 1 1.861 47 0 2.763 44 0 1.462 187 11 1 2.015 2 13 4 6 4 10

34 Y 210 R 38 0 2.778 47 0 2.726 50 0 2.483 48 0 4.752 183 23 0 3.185 23 46 22 0

35 Y 211 R 41 0 3.594 44 0 3.564 44 0 5.286 44 0 5.006 173 38 0 4.363 41 79 41 0

36 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 Y 213 R 43 0 2.286 49 2 1.839 48 1 3.328 46 0 4.950 186 14 3 3.101 21 35 16 0

38 Y 214 43 0 1.449 45 0 2.467 46 0 2.470 48 1 2.328 182 24 1 2.179 4 28 12 4 4

39 Y 215 42 0 3.752 48 1 2.098 42 0 3.627 44 1 4.500 176 33 2 3.494 32 65 35 0

40 Y 216 47 0 4.365 48 2 1.891 49 1 3.296 47 0 3.764 191 7 3 3.329 30 37 18 1 1

41 Y 217 R 43 0 3.392 41 0 2.935 44 1 4.485 43 1 5.513 171 40 2 4.081 39 79 40 0

42 Y 218 R,F,J 49 0 2.674 43 0 5.512 41 0 5.431 41 0 2.917 174 36 0 4.134 40 76 39 0

43 Y 219 R 45 0 3.803 48 1 2.588 47 0 4.311 46 1 3.210 186 15 2 3.478 31 46 24 0

44 Y 220 50 2 1.654 48 1 3.271 50 3 2.040 49 2 2.907 197 1 8 2.468 9 10 2 7 0 6 13

45 Y 221 R 47 0 4.246 50 0 1.305 48 1 2.229 46 0 3.408 191 6 1 2.797 18 24 11 2 2

46 Y 222 47 0 2.809 50 1 2.693 45 1 3.373 50 2 1.812 192 5 4 2.672 17 22 9 3 0 3

47 Y 223 46 0 1.519 45 1 3.321 29 2 2.959 48 1 1.680 168 42 4 2.370 8 50 25 0 0

48 Y 224 44 0 2.223 49 0 1.736 45 0 3.040 49 2 2.088 187 12 2 2.272 6 18 7 2 1 3

8

10

12

13

16

17

18

20

22

23

24

28

28

Jeff Conover

Thuman Ford

Mike McBride

Chris Neri

Robert Redman

 

Larry Averitt

Terry Balding

Rebecca Corder

Paul Hilgedick

Tyler Pope

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

Gabe Matheny

James Phillips

Terry Olroyd

Sonny Korner

Sophie Bryeans

Dean Bryson

Bart Sauter

John Fowler

Fred Thurman

David Nance

Kent Sickmeyer

Darrell Jones

Johnny Webb

David McDowell

Steve Wilson

Gaylon Bryeans

Bruce Buchanan

Bill Griswold

David Dorris

Andy Williams

Competitor

Jim Andress

Matt Owen

Larry Lindley

Nick Mansfield

Jerry Stroup

Jerry Rochelle

Lincoln Scaife

 

James Lederer

John Ross

Jonathan Jones

Wayne Corder

Randy Horman

 

Robby Miles

Darrell Dacus James Phillips

Randy Horman

Gabe Matheny

Bart Sauter

Terry Balding

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Nick Mansfield

Jonathan Jones

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 3

DATE 6-29-2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

MSSA - Memphis, TN

Darrell Dacus

John Ross

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robby Miles

Larry Averitt

Mike McBride

Randy Horman

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Terry Olroyd

Matt Owen

James Phillips

Gabe Matheny

Fred Thurman

Thuman Ford

43

50

50

Darrell Jones

Gabe Matheny

Larry Averitt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robby Miles

Jeff Conover

John Ross

Bart Sauter

Darrell Jones

Gabe Matheny

Larry Averitt

John Ross

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Robby Miles

Darrell Dacus

John Ross

Mike McBride

Matt Owen

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Larry Averitt

Jeff Conover

Darrell Jones

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 196 1ST 1.755 1ST

2ND 195 2nd 1.921 2ND

3RD 193 3rd 2.014 3RD

4TH 192 4th 2.029 4TH

5TH 191 5th 2.145 5TH

6TH 191 6th 2.185 6TH

7TH 191 7th 2.252 7TH

8TH 190 8th 2.290 8TH

9TH 190 9th 2.293 9TH

10TH 189 10th 2.314 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.065 0 1ST 1.016 13th

2nd 50 1.281 1 2ND 1.050

3rd 50 1.744 2 3RD 1.065 45

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 49 1 2.960 42 0 3.703 47 0 3.190 48 1 4.098 186 22 2 3.488 33 55 33 0

3 Y 103 49 1 2.592 49 1 1.938 49 2 1.637 49 1 2.414 196 1 5 2.145 5 6 1 7 3 7 17

4 Y 104 R 42 0 2.565 39 0 5.551 44 0 3.372 44 1 3.298 169 42 1 3.697 35 77 39 0

5 Y 105 47 0 1.828 41 0 2.596 37 0 1.843 48 1 1.849 173 41 1 2.029 4 45 23 4 4

6 Y 106 44 0 1.968 46 0 4.185 49 1 3.263 46 0 1.842 185 24 1 2.815 27 51 27 0

7 Y 107 R 48 1 2.803 38 0 2.729 41 0 6.379 47 1 3.929 174 39 2 3.960 38 77 40 0

8 Y 108 46 2 3.258 39 0 3.784 49 1 2.581 47 0 1.459 181 29 3 2.771 24 53 29 0

9 Y 109 R 48 1 2.632 46 0 1.764 48 0 2.995 48 1 1.780 190 8 2 2.293 9 17 6 0 0 2 2

10 Y 110 R 45 0 3.765 42 0 6.235 45 0 4.161 45 0 2.237 177 34 0 4.100 39 73 38 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 43 0 3.157 48 0 2.469 49 2 3.433 46 1 3.513 186 20 3 3.143 31 51 28 0

13 Y 113 41 1 9.993 38 0 1.827 47 0 4.306 49 1 2.571 175 37 2 4.674 42 79 41 0

14 Y 114 45 0 2.026 43 0 2.184 49 2 2.202 49 1 3.791 186 18 3 2.551 17 35 15 0

15 Y 115 47 1 3.180 47 0 3.795 49 1 1.624 48 1 2.406 191 7 3 2.751 22 29 13 1 1

16 Y 116 45 1 3.660 34 0 4.728 79 45 1 4.194 40 85 44 0

17 Y 117 44 0 4.728 40 1 10.931 45 0 5.057 46 0 1.867 175 38 1 5.646 44 82 42 0

18 Y 118 47 0 1.050 48 0 1.657 49 0 1.676 44 0 3.301 188 14 0 1.921 2 16 5 6 3 9

19 Y 119 46 0 2.862 45 0 2.095 49 2 1.564 49 2 3.066 189 10 4 2.397 13 23 7 0 1 1

20 Y 120 49 1 2.434 44 0 2.489 46 0 2.711 46 0 3.024 185 23 1 2.665 21 44 22 0

21 Y 121 48 0 1.265 47 0 2.407 42 0 1.781 43 1 3.802 180 30 1 2.314 10 40 18 0 0

22 Y 122 43 0 2.194 48 0 2.701 45 0 1.852 48 1 2.727 184 25 1 2.369 12 37 16 0

23 Y 123 47 2 2.368 49 2 1.763 49 0 1.016 46 0 2.908 191 5 4 2.014 3 8 2 3 5 6 14

24 Y 124 40 0 7.163 46 0 3.803 41 0 5.310 47 1 4.474 174 40 1 5.188 43 83 43 0

25 Y 201 40 0 7.082 40 0 4.480 36 0 5.516 42 0 6.769 158 43 0 5.962 45 88 45 0

26 Y 202 R 47 1 3.346 45 0 2.604 50 0 2.394 142 44 1 2.781 25 69 37 0

27 Y 203 48 1 2.427 44 1 2.676 47 0 2.077 47 0 2.988 186 17 2 2.542 16 33 14 0

28 Y 204 49 0 2.564 48 0 2.688 48 0 2.474 50 1 1.281 195 2 1 2.252 7 9 3 6 1 5 12

29 Y 205 F 46 0 3.761 48 1 2.532 47 0 5.078 45 0 2.006 186 21 1 3.344 32 53 30 0

30 Y 206 49 3 2.247 43 0 3.323 48 1 1.791 48 0 2.497 188 15 4 2.465 14 29 11 0

31 Y 207 R 39 0 6.060 45 0 1.582 49 0 3.573 46 1 4.020 179 32 1 3.809 36 68 35 0

32 Y 208 49 1 2.980 48 1 1.414 46 0 4.116 50 3 1.984 193 3 5 2.624 20 23 8 5 0 5

33 Y 209 47 0 3.084 47 1 3.132 47 1 3.448 48 1 2.551 189 13 3 3.054 30 43 21 0

34 Y 210 R 49 1 2.116 47 0 3.709 46 0 3.355 48 1 3.035 190 9 2 3.054 29 38 17 0 0

35 Y 211 R 44 0 3.668 47 0 47 1 2.705 46 0 4.221 184 26 1 3.531 34 60 34 0

36 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 Y 213 R 45 0 2.844 47 1 3.461 49 2 2.177 48 1 1.962 189 11 4 2.611 18 29 12 0

38 Y 214 29 0 2.597 48 0 3.137 50 0 1.065 48 0 2.468 175 36 0 2.317 11 47 25 0

39 Y 215 48 0 1.759 45 1 4.925 44 0 1.744 42 0 2.613 179 31 1 2.760 23 54 32 0

40 Y 216 45 0 2.565 42 0 3.155 44 0 2.801 45 0 1.528 176 35 0 2.512 15 50 26 0

41 Y 217 R 41 0 5.559 46 1 5.226 49 1 3.067 48 2 3.717 184 27 4 4.392 41 68 36 0

42 Y 218 R,F,J 48 0 2.343 48 2 2.595 45 0 2.244 45 0 4.051 186 19 2 2.808 26 45 24 0

43 Y 219 R 46 1 4.782 48 3 4.178 47 1 3.240 47 1 3.129 188 16 6 3.832 37 53 31 0

44 Y 220 45 0 2.197 50 1 1.912 47 1 2.126 50 2 2.503 192 4 4 2.185 6 10 4 4 2 4 10

45 Y 221 R 47 1 3.124 47 0 3.754 49 1 3.035 46 0 2.274 189 12 2 3.047 28 40 19 0

46 Y 222 48 3 2.114 45 1 3.191 50 1 1.973 48 1 3.200 191 6 6 2.620 19 25 9 2 0 2

47 Y 223 45 0 1.915 45 0 3.275 48 1 2.751 40 0 1.217 178 33 1 2.290 8 41 20 0 0

48 Y 224 48 0 1.835 43 0 1.912 50 2 1.744 41 0 1.527 182 28 2 1.755 1 29 10 7 0 7

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Terry Balding

Darrell Dacus

Gaylon Bryeans

Jerry Rochelle

Bruce Buchanan

Thuman Ford

James Phillips

Jeff Conover

Paul Hilgedick

6

8

9

10

16

17

23

23

25

29

29

29

James Phillips

Matt Owen

John Ross

Kent Sickmeyer

29Kent Sickmeyer

50

47

49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dean Bryson

Matt Owen

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Jeff Conover

Gaylon Bryeans

Kent Sickmeyer

Wayne Corder

John Ross

Terry Balding

Thuman Ford

Darrell Dacus

Kent Sickmeyer

Gabe Matheny

James Phillips

Terry Olroyd

Jeff Conover

Sonny Korner

Sophie Bryeans

Jason Danley

Darrell Dacus

 

Dean Bryson

Bart Sauter

John Fowler

Fred Thurman

Tyler Pope

Thuman Ford

Mike McBride

Chris Neri

Robert Redman

Paul Hilgedick

David Dorris

David Nance

Kent Sickmeyer

Darrell Jones

Johnny Webb

Larry Lindley

Steve Wilson

Gaylon Bryeans

Bruce Buchanan

Bill Griswold

David McDowell

Larry Averitt

Terry Balding

Rebecca Corder

 

Robby Miles

Andy Williams

Jim Andress

Matt Owen

Randy Horman

Nick Mansfield

Jerry Stroup

Jerry Rochelle

Lincoln Scaife

 

James Lederer

John Ross

Jonathan Jones

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Wayne Corder

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 3

MSSA - Memphis, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Bart Sauter

Terry Balding

Jeff Conover

Bruce Buchanan

OVERALL 

PLACE

Jerry Rochelle

David Dorris

Gaylon Bryeans

Bart Sauter

Chris Neri

Darrell Dacus

Terry Balding

Terry Olroyd

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

John Ross

Jerry Rochelle

DATE 6-29-2019



1st 2.013 1ST 18 13TH 62

2nd 2.210 2ND 20 14th 64

3rd 2.248 3RD 37 15th 64

4th 2.309 4TH 45 16th 74

5th 2.326 5TH 47 17th 75

6TH 47 18th 84

7TH 49 19th 87

1st 389 8TH 50 20th 89

2nd 389 9TH 55

3rd 383 10TH 56

4th 383 11th 59 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 382 12th 61 45

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

102 James Lederer Y 3.080 3.488 3.284 28 177 186 363 23 3 20 31 33 22 106 28 0

103 John Ross Y 2.473 2.145 2.309 4 193 196 389 1 10 10 2 5 1 18 1 7

104 Jonathan Jones Y R 3.502 3.697 3.599 31 189 169 358 30 3 33 10 35 42 120 31 0

105 Wayne Corder Y 2.654 2.029 2.342 7 180 173 353 36 1 16 28 4 41 89 20 0

106 Randy Horman Y 2.179 2.815 2.497 11 184 185 369 18 2 3 20 27 24 74 16 0

107 Nick Mansfield Y R 3.274 3.960 3.617 32 189 174 363 24 5 28 9 38 39 114 29 0

108 Jerry Stroup Y 4.012 2.771 3.391 29 165 181 346 40 5 38 43 24 29 134 36 0

109 Jerry Rochelle Y R 2.554 2.293 2.423 9 185 190 375 10 4 14 18 9 8 49 7 1

110 Lincoln Scaife Y R 3.693 4.100 3.896 37 184 177 361 27 2 34 22 39 34 129 35 0

111  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

112 Robby Miles Y 2.226 3.143 2.684 18 192 186 378 8 8 5 3 31 20 59 11 0

113 Andy Williams Y 4.523 4.674 4.599 42 185 175 360 29 3 42 19 42 37 140 39 0

114 Jim Andress Y 3.219 2.551 2.885 21 181 186 367 19 5 27 27 17 18 89 21 0

115 Matt Owen Y 2.505 2.751 2.628 14 192 191 383 3 8 12 4 22 7 45 4 4

116 Larry Lindley Y 3.995 4.194 4.094 39 180 79 259 43 3 36 29 40 45 150 42 0

117 Steve Wilson Y 3.120 5.646 4.383 41 173 175 348 38 2 22 37 44 38 141 40 0

118 Gaylon Bryeans Y 3.213 1.921 2.567 13 184 188 372 14 5 25 21 2 14 62 13 0

119 Bruce Buchanan Y 2.508 2.397 2.453 10 182 189 371 16 5 13 25 13 10 61 12 0

120 Bill Griswold Y 3.214 2.665 2.939 25 176 185 361 25 1 26 32 21 23 102 26 0

121 David Dorris Y 2.983 2.314 2.648 16 175 180 355 33 4 19 34 10 30 93 24 0

122 David Nance Y 3.308 2.369 2.838 19 182 184 366 21 2 29 26 12 25 92 23 0

123 Kent Sickmeyer Y DQ 2.014 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 3 5 DQ DQ 0

124 Darrell Jones Y 2.279 5.188 3.733 35 187 174 361 26 3 7 13 43 40 103 27 0

201 Johnny Webb Y 4.862 5.962 5.412 43 170 158 328 41 0 43 41 45 43 172 43 0

202 David McDowell Y R 2.585 2.781 2.683 17 171 142 313 42 1 15 39 25 44 123 34 0

203 Larry Averitt Y 1.878 2.542 2.210 2 185 186 371 15 8 1 16 16 17 50 8 0

204 Terry Balding Y 2.475 2.252 2.363 8 185 195 380 6 1 11 17 7 2 37 3 5

205 Rebecca Corder Y F 4.011 3.344 3.678 34 178 186 364 22 5 37 30 32 21 120 32 0

206 Paul Hilgedick Y DQ 2.465 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 14 15 DQ DQ 0

207 Tyler Pope Y R 3.960 3.809 3.885 36 174 179 353 37 2 35 35 36 32 138 37 0

208 Thuman Ford Y 3.205 2.624 2.914 22 189 193 382 5 8 24 8 20 3 55 9 0

209 Mike McBride Y 2.015 3.054 2.534 12 187 189 376 9 4 2 11 30 13 56 10 0

210 Chris Neri Y R 3.185 3.054 3.119 26 183 190 373 13 2 23 23 29 9 84 18 0

211 Robert Redman Y R 4.363 3.531 3.947 38 173 184 357 32 1 41 38 34 26 139 38 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

213 Dean Bryson Y R 3.101 2.611 2.856 20 186 189 375 11 7 21 14 18 11 64 14 0

214 Bart Sauter Y 2.179 2.317 2.248 3 182 175 357 31 1 4 24 11 36 75 17 0

215 John Fowler Y 3.494 2.760 3.127 27 176 179 355 34 3 32 33 23 31 119 30 0

216 Fred Thurman Y 3.329 2.512 2.921 23 191 176 367 20 3 30 7 15 35 87 19 0

217 Sonny Korner Y R 4.081 4.392 4.237 40 171 184 355 35 6 39 40 41 27 147 41 0

218 Sophie Bryeans Y R,F,J 4.134 2.808 3.471 30 174 186 360 28 2 40 36 26 19 121 33 0

219 Jason Danley Y R 3.478 3.832 3.655 33 186 188 374 12 8 31 15 37 16 99 25 0

220 Darrell Dacus Y 2.468 2.185 2.326 5 197 192 389 2 12 9 1 6 4 20 2 6

221 Gabe Matheny Y R 2.797 3.047 2.922 24 191 189 380 7 3 18 6 28 12 64 15 0

222 James Phillips Y 2.672 2.620 2.646 15 192 191 383 4 10 17 5 19 6 47 6 2

223 Terry Olroyd Y 2.370 2.290 2.330 6 168 178 346 39 5 8 42 8 33 91 22 0

224 Jeff Conover Y 2.272 1.755 2.013 1 187 182 369 17 4 6 12 1 28 47 5 3

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Mike McBride

Robby Miles

Darrell Dacus

Terry Balding

Matt Owen

Jeff Conover

James Phillips

Bruce Buchanan

Fred Thurman

Wayne Corder

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Jerry Rochelle

Larry Averitt

Thuman Ford

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 3

MSSA - Memphis, TN

Two Gun Overall Results

DATE 6-29-2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Gaylon Bryeans

Dean Bryson

Gabe Matheny

Randy Horman

Bart Sauter

Jeff Conover

Larry Averitt

Bart Sauter

John Ross

Darrell Dacus

John Ross

Darrell Dacus

Matt Owen

James Phillips

Thuman Ford

Chris Neri

John Ross

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR



MSSA - Memphis, TN

Light Gun Equipment List

DATE 6-29-2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles LG 6 BR Bat Brux JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

2 Gabe Matheny LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets Stroud

3 Nick Mansfield LG 6 DASHER Borden Rock Creek Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets TJ Stroup

4 Terry Balding LG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Balding

5 Fred Thurman LG 6 mm Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 4007 Berger 105 VLD Self

6 Sonny Korner LG 6.5 Creedmore Sako Benchmark KRG Nightforce H4350 Sierra

7 Chris Neri LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger DQ Gunworks

8 James Phillips LG 6 BR Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce 15-55 Varget Phillips Claunch

9 Bruce Buchanan LG 6 BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

10 Larry Averitt LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March H4895 Vapor Trail D. Scott

11 Jerry Stroup LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Byers Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets D. Jones

12 Bill Griswold LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger

13 Darrell Jones LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce 15-55 Varget Eazor D. Jones

14 Jason Danley LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger MBR Tooley Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Danley

15 Jonathan Jones LG 6 BR Remington Brux Grayboe Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger Danley

16 James Lederer LG 6 BR Borden Lederer VonMinden Vortex Varget Bart's Bullets Lederer

17 Darrell Dacus LG 6 BR Bat Lederer ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

18 Dean Bryson LG 6 BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

19 John Ross LG 6 BR Borden Hawk Hill Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

20 Randy Horman LG 6 BR Bat Lederer Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's Bullets MMT

21 Thuman Ford LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Self

22 Wayne Corder LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets Borden

23 Rebecca Corder LG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Nightforce Varget Nosler Borden

24 Bart Sauter LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's Bullets Stroud

25 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger

26 Steve Wilson LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

27 Jim Andress LG 6 BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Valdada Varget Bart's Bullets Wheeler

28 David Dorris LG 6 BR Nesika Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget 106 Fireformers DQ Gunworks

29 Terry Olroyd LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 8208 XBR Vapor Trail Speraneo

30 Robert Redman LG 6 DASHER Haverkamp Kreiger Hart Vortex Win 760 Berger L. Lindley

31 Andy Williams LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Shehane Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Precision LGP

32 Larry Lindley LG 6 BR Haverkamp Self Vortex Varget Berger L. Lindley

33 Jerry Rochelle LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer CPS Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

34 David McDowell LG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Bernoski Nightforce 12-42 N140 Berger Kemp

35 Sophie Bryeans LG 6 BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

36 Gaylon Bryeans LG 6 BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

37 Lincoln Scaife LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's Bullets Wheeler

38 David Nance LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Conover

39 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

40 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Stolle Broughton ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Self

41 Jeff Conover LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's Bullets Conover

42 Tyler Pope LG 6 BRA Defiance Brux Mannors Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger South Precision

43 Matt Owen LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets Billy Stevens

44 John Fowler LG 6 BRA Bat Lederer BAT Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Mike Davis

45 Johnny Webb LG 6.5x47 Lapua 40 XBR Douglas Douglas Leupold H4895 Bart's Bullets Stevens



MSSA - Memphis, TN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

DATE 6-29-2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles HG 6 BR Bat Brux JB 1600 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

2 Gabe Matheny HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets Stroud

3 Nick Mansfield HG 6 DASHER Borden Rock Creek Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets TJ Stroup

4 Terry Balding HG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Balding

5 Fred Thurman HG 6 mm Savage Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 4007 Berger 105 VLD Self

6 Sonny Korner HG 6.5 Creedmore Defiance Bartlein McMillan Nightforce H4350 Sierra

7 Chris Neri HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger DQ Gunworks

8 James Phillips HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Nightforce 15-55 Varget Phillips Cutright

9 Bruce Buchanan HG 6 BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

10 Larry Averitt HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Scoville March H4895 Vapor Trail D. Scott

11 Jerry Stroup HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets D. Jones

12 Bill Griswold HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein PRT Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger

13 Darrell Jones HG 6.5x47 Lapua Bat Kreiger Byers Nightforce 15-55 H4350 Eazor D. Jones

14 Jason Danley HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger MBR Tooley Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Danley

15 Jonathan Jones HG 6 BR Remington Brux Grayboe Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger Danley

16 Darrell Dacus HG 6 BR Bat Lederer ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

17 Dean Bryson HG 6 BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD DQ Gunworks

18 John Ross HG 6 BR Borden Hawk Hill Shehane Nightforce 15-55 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

19 Randy Horman HG 6 BR Bat Lederer Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's Bullets MMT

20 Thuman Ford HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Self

21 Wayne Corder HG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's Bullets Borden

22 Rebecca Corder HG 6 DASHER Borden Brux Nightforce Varget Nosler Borden

23 Bart Sauter HG 6 BRA Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada H4895 Bart's Bullets Stroud

24 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger

25 Steve Wilson HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Varget Vapor Trail Hongisto

26 Jim Andress HG 6 BR Bat Lederer Wheeler Valdada Varget Bart's Bullets Wheeler

27 David Dorris HG 6 BR Nesika Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget 106 Fireformers DQ Gunworks

28 Terry Olroyd HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce 12-42 8208 XBR Vapor Trail Speraneo

29 Robert Redman HG 6 DASHER Haverkamp Kreiger Hart Vortex Win 760 Berger L. Lindley

30 Andy Williams HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Shehane Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Precision LGP

31 Larry Lindley HG 6 BR Haverkamp Self Vortex Varget Berger L. Lindley

32 Jerry Rochelle HG 6 BRA Bat Lederer CPS Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

33 David McDowell HG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Bernoski Nightforce 12-42 N140 Berger Kemp

34 Sophie Bryeans HG 6 BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

35 Gaylon Bryeans HG 6 BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

36 Lincoln Scaife HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's Bullets Wheeler

37 David Nance HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Conover

38 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Kinsley

39 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Kreiger Hilgedick Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger Hilgedick

40 Jeff Conover HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce 12-42 H4895 Bart's Bullets Conover

41 Tyler Pope HG 6 BRA Defiance Brux Mannors Sightron 10-50 Varget Berger South Precision

42 Matt Owen HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's Bullets Billy Stevens

43 Johnny Webb HG 6.5x47 Lapua 40 XBR Douglas Douglas Leupold H4895 Bart's Bullets Stevens



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

102 LG  James Lederer 0 HG James Lederer 0 0 0

103 LG  John Ross 11 HG John Ross 17 7 35

104 LG  Jonathan Jones 0 HG Jonathan Jones 0 0 0

105 LG  Wayne Corder 0 HG Wayne Corder 4 0 4

106 LG  Randy Horman 5 HG Randy Horman 0 0 5

107 LG  Nick Mansfield 0 HG Nick Mansfield 0 0 0

108 LG  Jerry Stroup 0 HG Jerry Stroup 0 0 0

109 LG  Jerry Rochelle 0 HG Jerry Rochelle 2 1 3

110 LG  Lincoln Scaife 0 HG Lincoln Scaife 0 0 0

111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

112 LG  Robby Miles 15 HG Robby Miles 0 0 15

113 LG  Andy Williams 0 HG Andy Williams 0 0 0

114 LG  Jim Andress 0 HG Jim Andress 0 0 0

115 LG  Matt Owen 7 HG Matt Owen 1 4 12

116 LG  Larry Lindley 0 HG Larry Lindley 0 0 0

117 LG  Steve Wilson 0 HG Steve Wilson 0 0 0

118 LG  Gaylon Bryeans 0 HG Gaylon Bryeans 9 0 9

119 LG  Bruce Buchanan 0 HG Bruce Buchanan 1 0 1

120 LG  Bill Griswold 0 HG Bill Griswold 0 0 0

121 LG  David Dorris 0 HG David Dorris 0 0 0

122 LG  David Nance 0 HG David Nance 0 0 0

123 LG  Kent Sickmeyer 0 HG Kent Sickmeyer 14 0 14

124 LG  Darrell Jones 1 HG Darrell Jones 0 0 1

201 LG  Johnny Webb 0 HG Johnny Webb 0 0 0

202 LG  David McDowell 0 HG David McDowell 0 0 0

203 LG  Larry Averitt 9 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 9

204 LG  Terry Balding 0 HG Terry Balding 12 5 17

205 LG  Rebecca Corder 0 HG Rebecca Corder 0 0 0

206 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0

207 LG  Tyler Pope 0 HG Tyler Pope 0 0 0

208 LG  Thuman Ford 0 HG Thuman Ford 5 0 5

209 LG  Mike McBride 10 HG Mike McBride 0 0 10

210 LG  Chris Neri 0 HG Chris Neri 0 0 0

211 LG  Robert Redman 0 HG Robert Redman 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0

214 LG  Bart Sauter 4 HG Bart Sauter 0 0 4

215 LG  John Fowler 0 HG John Fowler 0 0 0

216 LG  Fred Thurman 1 HG Fred Thurman 0 0 1

217 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0

218 LG  Sophie Bryeans 0 HG Sophie Bryeans 0 0 0

219 LG  Jason Danley 0 HG Jason Danley 0 0 0

220 LG  Darrell Dacus 13 HG Darrell Dacus 10 6 29

221 LG  Gabe Matheny 2 HG Gabe Matheny 0 0 2

222 LG  James Phillips 3 HG James Phillips 2 2 7

223 LG  Terry Olroyd 0 HG Terry Olroyd 0 0 0

224 LG  Jeff Conover 3 HG Jeff Conover 7 3 13

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 3

MSSA - Memphis, TN

DATE 6-29-2019

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


